B—7 [P IT] oR

\UPL’LJul\thTARY h%’T‘]\l AT S 1949 50

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION-—continued

For Servieces chargeable on the \ £ £ ¢
Consolidated Fund-—continued ‘
ORDINARY REVENUE ACCOUNT-—ctd.
|
VOTE - EDUCATION- -continued :
Subdivision No. V--Higher Education—etd. ;
Charges for and incidental to-—continued
Grants to University Colleges -
Auckland  University College for general |
purposes {additional) .. co | () 2,700
Victoria University College for-— ‘
General purposes (additional) o {a) 2,700
School of Social Work (additional) .. (h) 283
Canterbury University College for general | ‘
purposes (additional) () 2,225
University of Otago for--
General purposes (additional) oo () 1,625
School of Dentistry (additional) . (h) 300
School of Mines (additional) .. () 350
UNESCO fellowships (additional) .. .. ((1) 1,000
]4 1‘43

Less amount provided on main estimates |
not required—-Scholarships and bursaries :
University national hursaries . . co{(2)Cr R, ()()()1

| 3 i
Total --Subdivision No. V e 9,133
|

Subdivision No. VI Training of Teachers

Charges for and encidental to
Traming colleges-
Allowances  and  travelling-expenses  of
students and hostel retaining fees i
{additional) .. () 23,867
Greneral expenses (ad(huonal) .. . (f) 600 |

(@) Provision for increascd yruntx from 1st February, 1950 {annual increases: Auckland. £3,200
per annum ;  Vietoria, £3.136 per annum ; Canterbury, €3.800 per annum: Otago. £2,468
per annwm) and for salary increases approved by Stabilization Comntission.  Provision on
main estimates. £93,190, €87,110, £73.790, and £76,280 respectively.

{b) Provision for increased grants from Ist February, 1950 (annual increases; social work, £1,700
per annum, and dentistry, £1,800 per annum. Provision on main estimates £1,260 and £20,840
respectively.

(€) £6,365 provided on main estimates.  Provision for increased grant from Ist April, 1949,

{d) £750 provided on man estimates. Provision for additional fellowships granted.

() Less bursaries granfed than anticipated.

(f) Extra provision for additional 180 trainees admitted under emergency training scheme for teachers.
£573,170, £15,450, and £86,300 respectively provided on main estimates.



	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

